
FROM TO

HYDIL COLONY ALL FEEDER URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 12:30 2:30

VED CELLUSLOSE VED CELLUSLOSE INDEPENDENT 08-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

KHURJA NO-4 SUBSTATION NO-4 RURAL 08-02-2026 9:00 12:00 3:00
isM+ksa dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z djus 

gsrqA

CENTRE POTTERY STATION CENTRE POTTERY URBAN 08-02-2026 9:00 12:00 3:00
isM+ksa dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z djus 

gsrqA

2 GAJRAULA

RAJNAGAR FEEDER NO-1, 7 URBAN 08-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00

BIFURCATION WORK FEEDER 

NO-05 OF RANJNAGAR-2 

SUBSTATION UNDER 

BUSINESS PLAN 2024-25 

(PART-B)

RAJNAGAR RDC, RAJANGAR

NAVYUG MARKET
NAVYUG MARKET, PATEL NAGAR, 

NAGAR NIGAM, HAPUR ROAD, 

MUKUND NAGAR

URBAN 08-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30 FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK
NAVYUG MARKET, PATEL 

NAGAR, NAGAR NIGAM, HAPUR 

ROAD, MUKUND NAGAR

DPH

DELHI GATE, MEERUT ROAD, 

JATWARA, NAVYUG MARKET, 

NEHRU NAGAR

URBAN 08-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30 FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK

DELHI GATE, MEERUT ROAD, 

JATWARA, NAVYUG MARKET, 

NEHRU NAGAR

NEHRU NAGAR 

GULMOHAR, NEHRU NAGAR, 

GANDHI NAGAR, EMERGENCY, 

ASHOK NAGAR

URBAN 08-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30 FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK

GULMOHAR, NEHRU NAGAR, 

GANDHI NAGAR, 

EMERGENCY, ASHOK NAGAR

CITY SUBSTATION

TAXI STAND, ASHA APPARTMENT, 

GHANTA GAHR, SPARE, MODEL 

TOWN, CITY SUBSTATION, 

RAMTEY RAM ROAD

URBAN 08-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30 FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK

TAXI STAND, ASHA 

APPARTMENT, GHANTA GAHR, 

SPARE, MODEL TOWN, CITY 

SUBSTATION, RAMTEY RAM 

ROAD

4 GHAZIABAD-2 EDC-GHAZIABAD EDD-MURADNAGAR GOYAL ISPAT ALL FEEDER URBAN 08-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00
ikoj ifjorZd VsfLVax@oh0lh0ch0 

VsfLVax ds dk;Z djus gsrqA

nqgkbZ] fglkyh jksM {ks= dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

MASURI PILKHUWA

URBAN ALL FEEDER

BULANDSHAHAR1

GHAZIABAD-13
EUDD-11 KV & LT LINE 

CITY SIDE, GHAZIABAD
EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD

RURAL

ANSARI ROAD

EUDD-BULANDSHAHAR
EDC-1 

BULANDSHAHAR

EDD-PILKHUWAEDC-HAPUR

2:30

08-02-2026 16:0012:00

yykckxq pkSd] eksgudqVh] jk/kk uxj] 

dkFkk] dysDVjsV] dSyk'kiqjh] lhrk 

dkWyksuh] izhr fogkj] vkn'kZ uxj] 

[kqtkZ LVSaM] 'kkL=h uxj vkfn {ks=ksa 

dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

fjyk;al isVªksy iEi ds lehi 

;krk;kr izcUk/ku ,oa lM+d lqj{kk ds 

nf̀"Vxr vksojgsM lkbZu cksMZ dh 

LFkkiuk dk;Z fd;s tkus gsrq12:3010:0008-02-2026

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 07-02-2026
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JINDAL NAGAR

CENTURY-1, CENTURY-2, 

CENTURY-3, CENTURY-5, SMT

PILKHUWA WATER PROOFING

INDUSTRIAL
midsUnz ftUnyuxj ls iksf"kr 

,e@,l ,-th- fluthZ izkbosV 

fyfeVsM dh 11 ds0oh0 Lora= iks"kd 

ds ykbu fuekZ.k dk;Z gsrq o 

,e@,l pjhxesfVd MsosYij 

fyfeVsM dh 11 ds0oh0 ykbu fuek.kZ 

dk;Z gsrq iw.kZ tek ;kstuk ds vUrxZr 

dk;Z ,oa midsUnz elwjh ls iksf"kr 11 

ds0oh0 fiy[kqok iks"kd dh ykbu 

¼vkosnd Jh izohu pkSgku iq= Jh 

_"khjkt flag] fuoklh xzke yk[ku 

rglhy /kkSykuk ftyk gkiqM+ ds }kjk 

ifjlj [kljk ua0&456 ds Åij½ ls 

iw.kZ tek ;kstuk ds vUrxZr ykbu 

f'kf¶Vax dk dk;Z izLrkfor gSA

fjyk;Ul jksM] fiy[kqok] xkyUn] 

Hkksikiqj vkfn leLr {ks=ksa dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

4:00

tD'ku jksM] fetkZiqj] f'kdkjiqj] oYMZ 

cSad] cdjijq] yxoM+h vkfn {ks=ksa dh 

fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

NIL

EDD-KHURJA
EDC-1 

BULANDSHAHAR

08-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00



FROM TO

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 07-02-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural

)

DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMAT

E

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
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33 KV INDEPENDENT

AMBIKA STEEL
INDEPENDENT FEEDER NO-7 URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 12:00 2:00

isM+ksa dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z djus 

gsrqA

vfEcdk LVhy {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

LAJPAT NAGAR  FEEDER NO-305 URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 12:00 2:00
isM+ksa dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z djus 

gsrqA

yktir uxj {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

MEERUT ROAD-1  FEEDER NO-11 URBAN 08-02-2026 9:00 11:00 2:00
isM+ksa dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z djus 

gsrqA

nqgkbZ] jktuxj] d̀".kk uxj] xqy/kj] 

esjB jksM {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

33 KV INDEPENDENT 

FEEDER ACENT 

BUILDERS

 FEEDER NO- URBAN 08-02-2026 12:00 13:00 1:00
isM+ksa dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z djus 

gsrqA

,slsUV fcYMlZ] djksy {ks= dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

SADAR BEGUMPUL 33 KV URBAN 08-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 33 

KV LINE DAMAGE POLE WORK 

UNDER RDSS SCHEME

SADAR, BEGUMPUL, CANTT 

AREA, ABULANE, BOMBAY 

BAZAR, SHIV CHOWK, SHIVAJI 

COLONY

MES AND RTO 33 KV URBAN 08-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00
FOR THE WORK OF TREE 

CUTTING AND CHOPPING

BHUSA MANDI, DAL MANDI, 

FAZAL PUR, TOWN-1,2,3

CIVIL LINE MEERA JAIN URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

LT ABC REPLACEMENT & 

POLE ERECTION WORK 

UNDER RDSS

KUTCHERY PARISAR

SAINT LUKES PROFESSOR COLONY URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 12:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK
SPORTS COLONY, PROFESSOR 

COLONY & CHIEF OFFICE

SAINT LUKES HYDEL COLONY URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK HYDEL COLONY

HAPUR ROAD ASHIYANA URBAN 08-02-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00
ISNTALLATION OF LT LINES, 

POLE ERECTION & DOG 

STRINGING UNDER RDSS

ASHIYANA COLONY, HAPUR 

ROAD

MALIYANA TOWN-1,3 URBAN 08-02-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00
ISNTALLATION OF LT LINES, 

POLE ERECTION & DOG 

STRINGING UNDER RDSS

GOLABAD, KISHANPURA, 

MALIYANA

SHATABADI NAGAR 

SECTOR-5
RAJKAMAL URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

ISNTALLATION OF LT LINES, 

POLE ERECTION & DOG 

STRINGING UNDER RDSS

RAJAKAMAL COLONY, 

SHATABDI NAGAR, SECTOR-5

HAPUR BYPASS ROAD ALL FEEDERS URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 ISNTALLATION OF DT METERS HAPUR BYAPASS ROAD

MOHKAMPUR PHASE-1,2 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 ISNTALLATION OF DT METERS MOHKAMPUR PHASE-1 & 2

EUDD-11 KV NORTH, 

MEERUT

EUDD-11KV/LT SOUTH, 

MEERUT

GHAZIABAD-35

EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT

EUDC-MEERUTMEERUT-16

EUDD-33 KV

(TECHNICAL) TRANS 

HINDON, GHAZIABAD

EUDC-2 GHAZIABAD
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7 MEERUT-2

EDD-1 MORADABAD TAHARPUR ALL FEEDER RURAL 08-02-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00

33 ds0oh0 ykbu ds esafVusal ,oa isM+ksa 

dh Vgfu;ksa dks dkVus ds dk;Z djus 

gsrqA

rkgjiqj] elsoh] yyokjk] fnudjiqj 

vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkwifrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA

AGWANPUR HARTHALA-I INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00 FOR REPLACING OF CUDUCTOR
HARTHALA INDUSTRIAL AREA 

PREM NAGAR, PACIFIC SOCIETY 

KANTH
KANTH TOWN, TEHSIL TOWN, 

PTW
ALL 08-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

midsUnz dkaB esa Qk;j ckWy ds 

fuekZ.k dk;Z gsrqA

dkaB {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDC-2 

MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDD- BHUDANA  MIDKALI VITABADA AGRICULTURE 08-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 ttZj rkj cnyus dk dk;Z djus gsrqA

fcVkonk d̀f"k iks"kd ls iksf"kr 

fcVkonk taxy dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

SECTOR-67 FEEDER NO-10,11,12 URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00 TREE CHOPPING ON 33 KV LINE
BLOCK-A,C OF SECTOR-67 AND 

VILLAGE-MAMURA

SECTOR-84 ALL FEEDER URBAN 08-02-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00
TREE CHOPPING ON 33 KV LINE 

AND RDSS MODERNIZATION 

WORK IN YARD

BLOCK-A OF SECTOR-67, 

SECTOR-84 AND SECTOR-85

SECTOR-8 FEEDER NO-6 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 9:00 12:00 3:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
BLOCK-F, SECTOR-8 

SECTOR-8 FEEDER NO-3 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
 BLOCK-C&E, SECTOR-8 

SECTOR - 9 FEEDER NO-5 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 9:00 12:00 3:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
BLOCK-C, SECTOR-9

SECTOR - 9 FEEDER NO-7 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
BLOCK-A & B, SECTOR-9

SECTOR 6 (NEW) FEEDER NO-2 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 9:00 11:00 2:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
 BLOCK-A,B,C&D, SECTOR-6

SECTOR 6 (NEW) FEEDER NO-1 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
BLOCK-A,B,C,E&G

SECTOR 6 (OLD) FEEDER NO-1 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 14:00 15:00 1:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
BLOCK-A,B,&E , SECTOR-6

SECTOR 6(OLD) FEEDER NO-2 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 15:00 16:00 1:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
  BLOCK-B-1, SECTOR-6

SECTOR 6 (OLD) FEEDER NO-5 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 15:00 16:00 1:00
TREE CHOPPING WORK ON  

11 KV LINE
BLOCK-A&B,  SECTOR-6

SECTOR-59 FEEDER NO-7 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 9:30 10:30 1:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK A BLOCK SECT-58

SECTOR-60 FEEDER NO-5 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 8:00 10:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK A23 ,D13-30BLOCK SECT-59

SECTOR--62B2 FEEDER NO-4 INDUSTRIAL 08-02-2026 10:00 12:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK SECTOR 62B2

11 SAHARANPUR
EUDC-

SAHARANPUR

EUDD-TECHNICAL, 

SAHARANPUR
 ITI-2 PAIRAMOUNT URBAN 08-02-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

LINE MAINTENANCE WORK AND 

TREE BRANHCES TRIMMING 

WORK

PAIRAMOUNT

NOIDA10

EDC-1 MORADABADMORADABAD8

EUDD-33 KV 

EXPRESSWAY, NOIDA

EDD-2 MORADABAD

NIL

EUDC-TECHNICAL, 

NOIDA

EUDD-11KV/LT 

STEDIUM, NOIDA

mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo%7Cqr%20midsUnz%20dkaB%20esa%20Qk;j%20ckWy%20ds%20fuekZ.k%20dk;Z%20gsrqA
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